
2015 OSYSA TOURNAMENTS DATES Assignors E-MAIL
Ohio Elite Girls College Showcase 02/20/2015 - 02/22/2015 Bob Holwadel bholwadel@fuse.net

Ohio Elite Boys College Showcase 02/27/2015 - 03/01/2015 Bob Holwadel bholwadel@fuse.net

 Adidas Turf Classic Boys 03/06/2015 - 03/08/2015 Julie Hegerty julie@kingshammer.com

Ohio Galaxies Girls College Showcase 03/06/2015 - 03/08/2015 Ken Baldeosingh kenb8969@aol.com

ODU Turf Challenge Boys 03/06/2015 - 03/08/2015 Jeff Warren oduturfchallenge@aol.com 

ODU Turf Challenge Girls 03/13/2015 - 03/15/2015 Jeff Warren oduturfchallenge@aol.com 

Ohio Galaxies Boys College Showcase 03/13/2015 - 03/15/2015 Ken Baldeosingh kenb8969@aol.com

Cincinnati Elite Spring Thaw 03/13/2015 - 03/15/2015 Julie Hegerty julie@kingshammer.com

Adidas Turf Classic- Girls 03/21/2015 - 03/22/2015 Julie Hegerty julie@kingshammer.com

Middletown Spring Blast 03/21/2015 - 03/22/2015 John Kingham john@jkingham.com

The Early Bird Spring Soccer Invitational 03/27/2015 - 03/28/2015 Tom Conger tconger1@insight.rr.com

TFA United Cup 03/28/2015 - 03/29/2015 Kevin Scherer scherer.k@pg.com

Blast FC Boys Cup 04/11/2015 - 04/12/2015 Keith Emerson kemerson03@gmail.com

MASA Boys 04/10/2015 - 04/12/2015 Randy Clark mascassignor@gmail.com

MASA Girls 04/17/2015 - 04/19/2015 Randy Clark mascassignor@gmail.com

adidas Blue Chip Womens Showcase 04/17/2015 - 04/19/2015 Jim Obrein referees@kingshammer.com 

Club Ohio Nike Challenge Cup - Girls 04/18/2015 - 04/19/2015 Keith Emerson kemerson03@gmail.com

Cincinnati United Elite Invitational 04/18/2015 - 04/19/2015 Rick Brizzolara rickbrizz@gmail.com

adidas Blue Chip Mens Showcase 04/24/2015 - 04/26/2015 Jim Obrein referees@kingshammer.com 

Club Ohio Nike Challenge Cup - Boys 04/25/2015 - 04/26/2015 Keith Emerson kemerson03@gmail.com

Club X Tornado Memorial 04/25/2015 - 04/26/2015 John Kingham john@jkingham.com

OESA Spring Classic 04/25/2015 - 04/26/2015 Bob Holwadel bholwadel@fuse.net

Cincinnati West Soccerfest 05/02/2015 - 05/03/2015 Kevin Scherer kjscherer@yahoo.com

The Junior Cup 05/08/2014 - 05/10/2015 Ken McMahon ken.mcmahon.1@gmail.com

Bensar Mayfest Soccer Classic 05/08/2014 - 05/10/2015 Gary Mintchell gmintchell@gmail.com 

Kolping Seth Stevens Memorial Soccer 05/15/2015 - 05/17/2015 Randy Clark kssmassignor@gmail.com

Strawberry Soccer Invitational 05/15/2015 - 05/17/2015 John Kingham john@jkingham.com

Marietta Soccer Classic 05/15/2015 - 05/17/2015 Karl Kronberg kronberg_ohio@yahoo.com

Starburst Soccer Spectacular 05/22/2015 - 05/24/2015 Tom Conger tconger1@insight.rr.com

adidas Warrior Soccer Classic 05/23/2015 - 05/25/2015 Mike Goenner mgoenner@yahoo.com

Creek Classic 05/30/2014 - 05/31/2015 Robert Hope robert.hope10@gmail.com

Cincinnati West Go-o-o-oalrilla Classic 08/22/2015 - 08/23/2015 Kevin Scherer kjscherer@yahoo.com

Gahanna Fall Classic 08/22/2015 - 08/23/2015 Dennis  James 5soccerjames@sbcglobal.net 

Donatos Soccer Classic 2014 08/28/2015 - 08/30/2015 Keith Emerson kemerson03@gmail.com

Dublin Charity Cup 09/5/2015 - 09/6/2015 John Muir dublinsoccer@sbcglobal.net

OSYSA State League Cincinnati

Dayton Jim Obrien jimsoccer69@yahoo.com

Columbus Aaron Mitchell d-iiiassignor.mitchell@outlook.com

Midwest Regional League Cincinnati Khary William cincyeaglefan@me.com

Dayton Robert Hope robert.hope10@gmail.com

Columbus Aaron Mitchell d-iiiassignor.mitchell@outlook.com

OSYSA State Cup All Areas SYRA

LEAGUE ASSIGNORS
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Buckeye Premier Cincinnati

Dayton Goeffrey Darr gdarr@erinet.com

Columbus Tom Conger tconger1@insight.rr.com

Miami Valley Dayton Shawna Spada shawnaspada@yahoo.com

MOSSL Columbus Tom Conger tconger1@insight.rr.com

CUSL Cincinnati

Dayton Amateur Soccer League Dayton Mikael Lundqvist MSLundq@aol.com

Columbus Premier Soccer League Columbus Aaron Mitchell d-iiiassignor.mitchell@outlook.com

Cincinnati Premier League Cincinnati Khary William cincyeaglefan@me.com

Coed Recreational Soccer Assoication Dayton Mikael Lundqvist MSLundq@aol.com

FEES U 17 to U19 U15 to U16                          U14 to U13                                  
OSYSA State League 70-45-45 60-40-40 50-35-35

Midwest Regional League 70-45-45 60-40-40 50-35-35

OSYSA State Cup 70-45-45 60-40-40 50-35-35

OSYSA President Cup 52-42-42 46-36-36 40-30-30

Buckeye Premier 52-42-42 46-36-36 40-30-30

Miami Valley 52-40-40 46-35-35 40-30-30

MOSSL 44-30-30 40-30-30 36-24-24

CUSL 52-40-40 46-35-35 40-30-30

Dayton Amateur Soccer League 60-40-40

Columbus Premier Soccer League 60-45-45

ADULT LEAGUES
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